BT134 Series 4A Triacs
DESCRIPTION:
With low holding and latching current, BT134
Series triacs are especially recommended for
use on middle and small resistance type power
load.
MAIN FEATURES:
symbol value unit

TO-126/SOT-82 4.2
TO-92 11.3
ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKAGE MECHANICAL DATA
B T 1 3 4 – 6 0 0 D
Triacs T：IGT1-3≤5mA、IGT4≤5mA
D：IGT1-3≤5mA、IGT4≤10mA
E：IGT1-3≤10mA、IGT4≤25mA
IT(RMS):4A
VDRM、VRRM:
600：600V
800：800V
Ref.
Dimensions
Millimeters Inches
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
A 4.45 4.6 5.2 0.175 0.181 0.205
B 4.32 4.6 5.33 0.17 0.181 0.21
C 3.18 3.55 4.19 0.125 0.14 0.165
D 0.407 0.533 0.016 0.021
E 0.6 0.8 0.024 0 0.031
F - 1.1 - - 0.043 -
G - 1.27 - - 0.05 -
H - 2.3 - - 0.091 -
J 0.36 0.38 0.5 0.014 0.015 0.02
K 12.7 15 0.5 0.591
N 2.04 2.3 2.66 0.08 0.091 0.105
P 1.86 2.06 0.073 0.081
V - 4.3 - 0.169
BT134 Series 4A Triacs
Ref.
Dimensions
Millimeters Inches
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
A 2.2 2.4 0.087 0.094
A2 0 0.1 0 0.004
B 0.66 0.86 0.026 0.034
B2 5.1 5.46 0.201 0.215
C 0.46 0.58 0.018 0.023
C2 0.44 0.58 0.017 0.023
D 5.9 6.3 0.232 0.248
D1 5.30REF 0.211REF
E 6.4 6.8 0.252 0.268
E1 4.63 0.182
G 4.372 4.772 0.172 0.188
H 9.8 10.4 0.386 0.409
L 1.09 1.21 0.043 0.048
L2 1.35 1.65 0.053 0.065
V1 7° 7°
V2 0° 6° 0° 6°
BT134 Series 4A Triacs
Rev.4.0 2020
Ref.
Dimensions
Millimeters Inches
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
A 7.4 7.8 0.291 0.307
B 10.6 11.2 0.417 0.441
C 15.3 16.3 0.602 0.642
D 3.9 4.1 0.154 0.161
E 1.17 1.47 0.046 0.058
F 0.66 0.86 0.026 0.034
G 2.29 0.09
H 2.5 2.9 0.098 0.114
K 0.45 0.6 0.018 0.024
BT134 Series 4A Triacs
TO-220B Non-Ins
Ref.
Dimensions
Millimeters Inches
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
A 4.4 4.47 4.6 0.173 0.176 0.181
B 0.61 0.88 0.024 0.035